
2018-2019 Massachusetts Institute of Technology Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-8   Conf: 12-4   Home: 9-2   Away: 11-5   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Holinski, Kara 29-28 948 32.7 114-279 .409 65-165 .394 27-33 .818 20 88 108 3.7 37 0 85 46 11 48 320 11.0
05 Antonakaki, Christina 6-0 119 19.8 19-37 .514 10-20 .500 10-12 .833 1 5 6 1.0 4 0 6 9 0 2 58 9.7
34 V'Dovec, Taylor 29-27 712 24.6 112-239 .469 22-63 .349 27-36 .750 51 93 144 5.0 61 1 31 42 14 22 273 9.4
05 Antonakakis, Christina 21-4 461 22.0 68-159 .428 33-80 .413 29-36 .806 8 32 40 1.9 31 0 49 35 1 20 198 9.4
41 Gallagher, Kylie 29-26 576 19.9 98-204 .480 0-2 .000 60-85 .706 67 116 183 6.3 70 1 6 54 37 16 256 8.8
13 Luizzi, Jocelyn 27-5 551 20.4 80-176 .455 15-42 .357 33-48 .688 34 89 123 4.6 76 2 22 50 17 26 208 7.7
14 Yuan, Dolly 29-29 825 28.4 67-186 .360 29-86 .337 49-62 .790 20 77 97 3.3 48 0 85 62 5 41 212 7.3
12 Ngan, Kristen 26-24 712 27.4 64-175 .366 22-71 .310 28-40 .700 15 58 73 2.8 53 1 60 27 17 20 178 6.8
24 Sougstad, Annika 12-0 93 7.8 18-23 .783 7-9 .778 0-8 .000 3 13 16 1.3 7 0 4 9 1 6 43 3.6
15 Gershon, Sophie 27-1 294 10.9 40-86 .465 2-7 .286 9-25 .360 20 52 72 2.7 19 0 18 17 15 14 91 3.4
05 Antonakakis, Christin 1-0 21 21.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 3 0 6 5 0 0 2 2.0
21 Si, Cindy 21-0 140 6.7 16-51 .314 3-16 .188 3-6 .500 9 19 28 1.3 18 0 4 11 1 8 38 1.8
22 Pieper, Paula 10-0 88 8.8 5-17 .294 0-5 .000 7-14 .500 1 6 7 0.7 7 0 7 14 0 7 17 1.7
11 Gull, Maude 22-1 158 7.2 11-34 .324 4-16 .250 6-10 .600 6 26 32 1.5 15 0 12 19 1 13 32 1.5
33 Broski, Anna 8-0 54 6.8 4-17 .235 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 4 8 12 1.5 9 0 2 0 0 2 10 1.3
03 Sullivan, Margaret 9-0 49 5.4 1-7 .143 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 0.4 3 0 1 7 1 2 2 0.2
Total 29 5801 200.0 718-1693 .424 214-593 .361 288-415 .694 305 754 1059 36.5 461 5 398 415 121 247 1938 66.83
Opponents 5799 200.0 586-1634 .359 119-410 .290 294-421 .698 351 716 1067 36.8 453 4 296 508 59 198 1585 54.66

Team Statistics MIT OPP
SCORING 1938 1585
    Points Per Game 66.8 54.7
    Scoring Margin 12.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 718-1693 586-1634
    Field Goal Pct .424 .359
3 POINT FG-ATT 214-593 119-410
    3PT FG Pct .361 .290
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 4.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 288-415 294-421
    FT Pct .694 .698
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 10.1
REBOUNDS 1059 1067
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 398 296
    Assists Per Game 13.7 10.2
TURNOVERS 415 508
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 17.5
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 247 198
    Steals Per Game 8.5 6.8
BLOCKS 121 59
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 2.0
ATTENDANCE 1,620 4,141
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-147 16-259
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-50

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MIT 492 461 519 466 1938
Opponents 389 363 398 435 1585

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/18 at Simmons University W 78-46 81
11/11/18 at Endicott W 65-57 177
11/17/18 vs Heidelberg W 88-54 100
11/18/18 at Chicago L 72-81 159
11/25/18 at Bowdoin L 57-78 334

* 11/28/18 BABSON COLLEGE L 71-76 115
* 12/01/18 CLARK UNIVERSITY W 90-49 115
* 12/05/18 WPI W 74-57 75

12/08/18 EMMANUEL COLLEGE W 72-69 250
12/11/18 at Framingham St. W 62-53 104
12/29/18 TCNJ W 56-46 175

* 01/05/19 at Smith W 67-54 100
* 01/08/19 at Wheaton (MA) W 79-49 0
* 01/10/19 EMERSON COLLEGE W 54-43 105
* 01/12/19 at Springfield College L 57-58 350
* 01/16/19 WELLESLEY COLLEGE W 68-39 115
* 01/19/19 at Clark University W 76-59 105
* 01/23/19 at Babson College L 53-55 225
* 01/26/19 at WPI W 57-46 400

01/29/19 at Wesleyan (Conn.) L 44-46 154
* 02/02/19 MOUNT HOLYOKE W 63-33 115
* 02/06/19 at Wellesley W 49-32 250
* 02/09/19 SMITH L 56-70 215
* 02/13/19 WHEATON (MA) W 81-48 115
* 02/16/19 at CGA W 73-65 177

02/19/19 EMERSON COLLEGE W 76-58 225
02/21/19 at Babson College W 73-46 425
02/23/19 at Springfield College W 66-50 1,100
03/01/19 vs SJMWB19 L 61-68 0

* = Conference game



2018-2019 Massachusetts Institute of Technology Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-4   Home: 6-2   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Holinski, Kara 16-15 501 31.3 69-149 .463 34-81 .420 21-23 .913 11 52 63 3.9 13 0 48 29 8 25 193 12.1
05 Antonakaki, Christina 3-0 52 17.3 10-17 .588 6-9 .667 6-8 .750 1 2 3 1.0 2 0 3 5 0 0 32 10.7
05 Antonakakis, Christina 12-3 270 22.5 38-88 .432 23-50 .460 16-21 .762 6 16 22 1.8 11 0 26 21 1 10 115 9.6
34 V'Dovec, Taylor 16-15 399 24.9 62-124 .500 11-28 .393 15-21 .714 30 54 84 5.3 33 0 19 22 9 15 150 9.4
41 Gallagher, Kylie 16-13 305 19.1 52-110 .473 0-1 .000 33-45 .733 37 64 101 6.3 33 1 4 25 18 8 137 8.6
13 Luizzi, Jocelyn 16-4 323 20.2 51-93 .548 10-23 .435 20-27 .741 18 54 72 4.5 46 0 15 33 9 20 132 8.3
14 Yuan, Dolly 16-16 445 27.8 32-92 .348 17-46 .370 21-27 .778 11 32 43 2.7 23 0 45 28 4 24 102 6.4
12 Ngan, Kristen 14-12 313 22.4 23-71 .324 5-26 .192 11-18 .611 5 22 27 1.9 26 1 25 8 3 9 62 4.4
24 Sougstad, Annika 9-0 87 9.7 17-22 .773 6-8 .750 0-8 .000 3 11 14 1.6 6 0 4 7 1 6 40 4.4
21 Si, Cindy 11-0 106 9.6 14-40 .350 3-14 .214 2-4 .500 6 14 20 1.8 11 0 3 6 1 6 33 3.0
15 Gershon, Sophie 14-1 124 8.9 17-43 .395 0-2 .000 4-14 .286 9 26 35 2.5 10 0 7 6 5 4 38 2.7
05 Antonakakis, Christin 1-0 21 21.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 3 0 6 5 0 0 2 2.0
22 Pieper, Paula 7-0 71 10.1 4-16 .250 0-5 .000 6-12 .500 0 4 4 0.6 5 0 6 12 0 7 14 2.0
33 Broski, Anna 5-0 38 7.6 2-12 .167 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 3 5 8 1.6 7 0 0 0 0 1 5 1.0
11 Gull, Maude 13-1 105 8.1 3-18 .167 1-8 .125 4-8 .500 2 16 18 1.4 9 0 9 11 1 10 11 0.8
03 Sullivan, Margaret 7-0 41 5.9 1-7 .143 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 0.6 3 0 1 6 0 2 2 0.3
Total 16 3201 200.1 396-905 .438 117-309 .379 159-236 .674 165 413 578 36.1 241 2 221 230 60 147 1068 66.75
Opponents 3199 199.9 313-862 .363 65-199 .327 142-206 .689 166 373 539 33.7 254 3 159 285 21 103 833 52.06

Team Statistics MIT OPP
SCORING 1068 833
    Points Per Game 66.8 52.1
    Scoring Margin 14.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 396-905 313-862
    Field Goal Pct .438 .363
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-309 65-199
    3PT FG Pct .379 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 4.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 159-236 142-206
    FT Pct .674 .689
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 8.9
REBOUNDS 578 539
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 221 159
    Assists Per Game 13.8 9.9
TURNOVERS 230 285
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 17.8
    Turnovers Margin 3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 147 103
    Steals Per Game 9.2 6.4
BLOCKS 60 21
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 1.3
ATTENDANCE 970 1,607
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-121 8-201
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MIT 272 243 298 255 1068
Opponents 203 193 199 238 833

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/28/18 BABSON COLLEGE L 71-76 115
12/01/18 CLARK UNIVERSITY W 90-49 115
12/05/18 WPI W 74-57 75
01/05/19 at  Smith W 67-54 100
01/08/19 at  Wheaton (MA) W 79-49 0
01/10/19 EMERSON COLLEGE W 54-43 105
01/12/19 at  Springfield College L 57-58 350
01/16/19 WELLESLEY COLLEGE W 68-39 115
01/19/19 at  Clark University W 76-59 105
01/23/19 at  Babson College L 53-55 225
01/26/19 at  WPI W 57-46 400
02/02/19 MOUNT HOLYOKE W 63-33 115
02/06/19 at  Wellesley W 49-32 250
02/09/19 SMITH L 56-70 215
02/13/19 WHEATON (MA) W 81-48 115
02/16/19 at  CGA W 73-65 177


